



2023:CHC-AS:6980

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

**25.08.2022
Item No. 12
Court No.23
(Suvendu)**

**CAN 1 of 2022
In
WPA 31172 of 2017**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Soumya Majumdar
Mr. Arka Naha
.....for the applicant /petitioner

Ms. Sumouli Sarkar
.....for the respondents

In re. CAN 1 of 2022

The learned advocate representing the respondents due to certain personal inconvenience is unable to attend the Court today.

The matter is adjourned till 1st September, 2022.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)