



226.
8.2.2023
S.D.

W.P.A. 31172 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2022

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder
Mr. Aniruddha Sinha
...For the petitioner
Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Ratul Biswas
... For Rabindra Council

Affidavit-in-opposition filed in Court today by Mr. Sanyal, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent nos. 3 and 4 is retained with the records.

Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended till March 2, 2023.

Mr. Majumder, learned counsel appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Let the matter appear for further consideration under the same heading "**For Hearing**" in the **combined monthly list of March 2023**.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the **website** of this Court.

(Lapita Banerji, J.)



2023:CHC-AS:6980