



2023:CHC-AS:6980

201.
6.7.2023
S.D.

**W.P.A. 31172 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2022**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Aniruddha Sinha
Mr. Samrat Dey Paul

...For the petitioner

No one represents the respondents today.

It is submitted by Mr. Sinha, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that an Affidavit-in-Reply needs to be filed to the main writ petition.

Such prayer is considered and allowed.

Let a Reply be filed by July 21, 2023.

Let the matter appear in the **Monthly List of August 2023.**

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the **website** of this Court.

(Lapita Banerji, J.)