



2023:CHC-AS:6980

31.01.2024

Court : 550
Item : DL-113
Matter : WPA
Status : RELEASED
Transcriber : NANDY
Bench ID : 266017

WPA 31172 of 2017

&

CAN 1 of 2022

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratik Majumdar, Advocate

Mr. Aniruddha Sinha, Advocate

.....for the Petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Advocate

Mr. Ratul Biswas, Advocate

.....for the Respondent

1. Learned Advocate representing the petitioner submits that the writ-application has been filed as Group-VI matter but the same is actually pertaining to Group-II.
2. In such circumstances, he prays for leave to correct the presentation form.
3. Having heard the learned Advocates and considering the petition, leave is granted to the petitioner to correct the presentation form.
4. Since the matter pertains to Group-II, this Court does not have determination.
5. The writ-application being **WPA 31172 of 2017** is **released** accordingly.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)



2023:CHC-AS:6980