



2023:CHC-AS:6980

24.7.2024

ct.25, sl.12
sk

WPA 31172 of 2017
(CAN 1/2022), (CAN 2/2024)

Dr, AnitaNan Banerjee-vs-State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Pratik Majumdr
Mr. Aniruddha Sinha
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Ratul Biswas
....for the respondent.

In re: CAN 2 of 2024:-

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner seeks to move CAN 2 of 2024 by dint of which the petitioner has prayed for release of the amount on gratuity, upon her being superannuated during pendency of the present petition.

On behalf of the respondent, however, accommodation for the day, has been sought for on the personal ground of learned conducting advocate.

Considering the same, the matter is adjourned today.

Affidavit-in-reply submitted on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Let this matter be adjourned today and listed again on 31.7.2024.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)