



12.8.2024

ct.25, sl.12
sk

WPA 31172 of 2017
(CAN 1/2022), (CAN 2/2024)

Dr, AnitaNan Banerjee-vs-State of West Bengal & Ors..

Mr. Soumya Mazumder
Mr. Pratik Majumdr
Mr. Aniruddha Sinha
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Ratul Biswas
....for the respondent.

Parties are represented.

In this writ petition, affidavits are exchanged.

In the meantime, one application being CAN 2 of 2024 is filed by the petitioner praying for release of gratuity with interest.

Mr. Sanyal, learned advocate is appearing for the respondent and seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition to the same.

Let affidavit-in-opposition to CAN 2 of 2024 be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Affidavit-in-reply to the same, if any, be filed within three days thereafter.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of September, 2024.

Let the parties serve the copies of affidavits as above to the State respondent.

A notice regarding pendency of this case be also served upon the State respondent by the petitioner.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)