



2023:CHC-AS:6980

96  
20.09.2024  
Court No. 25  
D.Hira

**WPA 31172 of 2017  
With  
CAN 1 of 2022  
With  
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Soumya Majumder,  
Mr. Pratik Majumder,  
Mr. Aniruddha Sinha.  
... for the petitioner**

**Mr. L.K. Gupta, Id. Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Subir Sanyal,  
Mr. Ratul Biswas,  
Ms. Soumoyadipa Kanu.  
... for the respondent**

**Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Id. A.G.P.,  
Mr. Nalay Baran Mondal.  
... for the State**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, learned counsel for the  
petitioner has concluded his submissions.

Let the matter be fixed on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2024  
at 2 p.m. for arguments on behalf of the respondent.

**(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)**