



2023:CHC-AS:6980

S/L 47
18.11.2024
Court. No. 25
Sourav

**WPA 31172 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2022
With
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Soumya Majumdar
Mr. Pratik Majumdar
Mr. Aniruddha Sinha*

...for petitioner.

*Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal*

...for the State.

*Mr. L. K. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Ratul Biswas*

...for Rabindra Open Schooling.

Mr. L. K. Gupta, learned Senior Advocate has started argument on behalf of the Rabindra Open Schooling but does not conclude today.

At this juncture, leave has been sought for to file a supplementary affidavit as to the affidavit-in-opposition filed against the application being CAN 2 of 2024 by the writ petitioner.

Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks. The affidavit-in-reply, if any, to the same may be filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the list again on December 9, 2024.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)