



2023:CHC-AS:6980

09.12.2024.
PB
Sl. No.92.
Ct. No.25.

WPA 31172 of 2017

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumdar,
Mr. Pratik Majumdar,
Mr. Aniruddha Sinha.
... For the petitioner.

Mr. L. K. Gupta,
Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Ratul Biswas.
.....for the Rabindra Open Schooling

On the prayer made on behalf of the Rabindra Open Schooling/respondent nos.2 to 4, the matter is being adjourned today extending time to file supplementary affidavit.

Let the supplementary affidavit be filed within two weeks from the date.

Learned advocate for the petitioner may file affidavit in reply to the said supplementary affidavit within one week thereafter.

Let this matter be adjourned today and listed on January 13, 2025.

Let the matter be treated as heard-in-part.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)