



44
15.01.2025
Court No. 25
D.Hira

**WPA 31172 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2022
With
CAN 2 of 2024**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Pratik Majumder.
... for the petitioner**

**Mr. Ratul Biswas.
... for the Rabindra Open
Schooling**

**Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya, Id. A.G.P.,
Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal.
... for the State**

Supplementary affidavit in opposition as to the application being CAN 2 of 2024 by the petitioner is filed in Court today. Let that be taken on record.

Mr. Pratik Majumder, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks leave to file affidavit-in-reply to the same.

Let the reply as above, be filed within a period of two weeks from date.

For the reasons as above, let the matter be adjourned today and appear in the monthly list of February, 2025, as marked "Heard-in-Part".

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)