



2023:CHC-AS:6980

*Item No. 51*  
*21.3.25*

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side.**

**WPA 31172 of 2017**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee  
Vs.  
State of West Bengal and Ors.**

***Mr. Aniruddha Sinha***  
***Mr. S. Dey* .... *For the Petitioner.***

***Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya***  
***Mr. N.B. Mandal* ... *For the State.***

***Mr. L.K. Gupta, Sr. Advocate***  
***Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Advocate***  
***Mr. R. Biswas***  
***Mr. S. Kanu* .... *For the Council.***

Affidavit in reply is filed by the petitioner.

Let that be taken on record.

A copy be served upon the learned  
Advocate for the respondents.

Due to personal difficulty of the learned  
counsel for the petitioner, he is unavailable for two  
weeks.

Let this matter be adjourned and listed  
after two weeks.

***(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)***