



2023:CHC-AS:6980

07.04.2025.
PB
Sl. No.72.
Ct. No.25.

WPA 31172 of 2017
With
CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 2 of 2024

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Soumya Mazumder,
Mr. Pratik Majumder,
Mr. Aniruddha.
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. L. K. Gupta,
Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Ratul Biswas.
... For the Rabindra Council.

Mr. B. P. Vaisya,
Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal.
... For the State.

Parties are represented.

Mr. Mondal, learned advocate for the State
informs that learned Advocate General would be
representing the State in this case.

Let this matter be adjourned today and listed
again on 22nd April, 2025, at 2 P.M. under the heading
“Fixed Matters”.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)