



22.04.2025.
PB
Sl. No.5.
Ct. No.25.

WPA 31172 of 2017

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Sinha.
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. L. K. Gupta,
Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Ratul Biswas.
... For the Rabindra Council.

Mr. B. P. Vaisya,
Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal.
... For the State.

Mr. Mondal, learned advocate appears for the State and seeks accommodation due to non-availability of learned Advocate General.

Mr. Sinha, learned advocate for the petitioner has raised strong objection as to the submission and prayer of the respondent as above.

Considering all, let this matter be adjourned today and listed again on 7th May, 2025.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)