



2023:CHC-AS:6980

N.22Sl

151/CL
09.06.25
Sl-03
Ct.551
(S.R.)

WPA 31172 of 2017

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee

v.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Sinha ... for the petitioner.

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Durlav De ... for the Rabindra Council.

It is submitted on behalf of the writ petitioner that the matter has been heard-in-part by her Ladyship, the Hon'ble Justice Rai Chattopadhyay, as would be apparent from the orders dated December 9, 2024 and January 15, 2025.

In such view of the matter, let this matter go out of this list with liberty to the parties to take appropriate steps.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)