



2023:CHC-AS:6980

01.08.2025
court no. 652
serial no. 04
kaushik

WPA 31172 of 2017
CAN 1 of 2022
CAN 2 of 2024

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Aniruddha Sinha
... .. for the Petitioner

Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Kaushik Chowdhury
... .. for Rabindra Council

This matter has been substantially heard by this Court.

The State respondent is to advance its argument though no one is representing the State today when the matter is called on.

Petitioner as well as the private respondent are represented.

Considering the facts and circumstances and as a last opportunity granted to the State, this matter is being adjourned today. Let it be listed in the same position on the next date of sitting of this Court for further consideration.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is requested to serve a notice upon the State respondents along with a copy of this order for the respondents information.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)