



2023:CHC-AS:6980

11.11.2025.
PB
Sl. No.4.
Ct. No.652.

WPA 31172 of 2017

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anupam Das Adhikari,
Mr. K. Paul Chowdhury,
Ms. Yogita Jaiswal.
.....For the petitioner.

Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. S. Koner.
....for Council.

Mr. Nilay Baran Mondal..
....For the State.

Mr. Das Adhikari, learned advocate appears for the petitioner and seeks leave to file fresh Vokatatnama before this Court.

It is submitted that the respondents are yet to start argument. However, on behalf of the State respondent, accommodation has been sought for on the ground of learned Advocate General.

Let this matter be adjourned today and fixed on Friday (November 14, 2025) at 2 P.M.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)