



2023:CHC-AS:6980

W.P.A. 31172 of 2017
(CAN 1/2022, CAN 2/2024)
Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

14.11.2025

Ct 652,sl.28,
sk

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari
Mr. Krishnendu Paul Chowdhury
Ms. Yogita Jaiswal
...for the petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Soumoyadipa Kanu
...for the respondent.

1. None appears for the State respondents.
2. The petitioner as well as Rabindra Open University/respondent have concluded their respective submissions.
3. Let this matter appear in the Monthly Cause List of December, 2025 retaining its position, at 2-00 p.m.
4. Let a notice be served in the office of the learned Advocate General.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)