



2023:CHC-AS:6980

W.P.A. 31172 of 2017
(CAN 1/2022, CAN 2/2024)
Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Ors.

05.12.2025

Ct 652,sl.5,
sk

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari
Mr. Krishnendu Paul Chowdhury
...for the petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal
Mr. Ratul Biswas
Mr. Soumoyadipa Kanu
...for the respondent.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya,Ld. AGP
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal
...for the State

1. Mr. Vaisya, learned advocate appears on behalf of the learned advocate General and seeks accommodation.
2. On his request, the matter is adjourned today and fixed on 12.12.2025, marked at 2-00 p.m.
3. Let the petitioner as well as the Rabindra Open University/respondent file their respective notes of arguments, on the next date of hearing.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)