



2023:CHC-AS:6980

Item No.- 11
30.01.2026
Court No. 652
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

**WPA 31172 of 2017
With
I.A. No.: CAN 1 of 2022
I.A. No.: CAN 2 of 2024**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari,
Mr. Krishnendu Paul Chowdhury.
... for the Petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Soumoyadipa Kanu.
... for the Rabindra Open Schooling

1. In spite of preemptory direction, none appears for the State/respondents today.
2. Let this matter appear on the next date of sitting of this Court for further hearing and conclusion thereof by the parties.
3. Let a notice be served by the learned advocate-on-record on behalf of the petitioner to the Office of the learned Advocate General, State of West Bengal.
4. The following typographical error appearing in this Court's order dated December 5, 2025 be corrected:



- i. The word “Rabindra Open University” appearing in paragraph 3 of the order be substituted with “The West Bengal Council of Rabindra Open Schooling/Rabindra Mukta Vidyalaya”
5. The other portion of the order shall remain unaltered.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)