



2023:CHC-AS:6980

16.02.2026
Sl. 11
AMR
Ct.No. 652

**WPA 31172 of 2017
with
IA No: CAN/1/2022
CAN/2/2024**

**Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Anupam Dasadhikari

...for the petitioner

1. Learned advocate for the petitioner is present.
2. The State as usual is absent.
3. Let this matter be fixed on 18th February, 2026 at 2 P.M.
for further consideration.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)