



2023:CHC-AS:6980

18.02.2026
Ct. no. 652
D/L.09
Samarpita

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

W.P.A. 31172 of 2017
With
IA No: CAN 1 of 2022, CAN 2 of 2024

Dr. Anita Nan Banerjee
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Anupam Das Adhikari
Mr. Krishnendu Paul Chowdhury
... for the Petitioner

Mr. Subir Sanyal,
Mr. Ratul Biswas,
Mr. Soumoyadipa Kanu
..for the Rabindra Open Schooling

Mr. B. P. Vaisya, Ld. AGP
Mr. Nilay Baran Mandal
.... for the State

1. The petitioner and the respondent State are represented.
2. On behalf of the State, an accommodation has been sought for on the ground of illness of Mr. B.P. Vaisya, learned AGP.
3. On the prayer of the parties matter is fixed on 24th February, 2026 at 2:00 p.m. for further hearing.

(Rai Chattopadhyay, J.)